



ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : KP(M).313/2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Jyoti Prakash Ghosh

Respondent : Circle Officer, Dispur Revenue Circle.

Date of Hearing : 31-7-2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 31-7-2017

- 1. The petitioner/ appellant Sri Jyoti Prakash Ghosh is represented by his learned Advocates Sri Suman Dey and Sri Nabajyoti Goswami. The public authority to be represented by the Circle Officer of Dispur Revenue Circle is absent. However he has sent a written submission dated 31-7-2017 stating that due to the scheduled visit of Hon'ble Prime Minister of India to Guwahati tomorrow, the 1st August, 2017 he is unable to attend todays' hearing. He has prayed for fixation of another date.
- 2. In view of the above, fix **22-8-2017**, **12.30 P.M** for next hearing.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ KP(M)313/2016/71-A

Dated 31-7-2017

Copy to:-.

- 1) Circle Officer, Dispur Revenue Circle, Dispur, Guwahati for information
- 2) Sri Jyoti Prakash Ghosh, Umananda Housing Cooperative Society Ltd. Sreenagar Path, Bye Lane-1, House No-7, G.S. Road, Guwahati- 781 005 for information
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4) Office file.
- 5) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.